

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 05/08/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/08/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM 091-2(90)

CONTRACT ID : 19A219  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/15/21 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 HARTFORD IM 091-2 (90) - PROJECT LOCATION: ROUTE I91, BRIDGE  
 NO. 44N AND 44S, APPROXIMATELY 1.0 MILES SOUTH OF EXIT 12  
 (70.94 MM).

TOWN(S) : HARTFORD  
 COUNTY : WINDSOR  
 DISTRICT : D04

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REPLACEMENT  
 OF FINGER JOINTS, MEMBRANE AND PAVEMENT WITH ROADWAY  
 APPROACH WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 2,547,786.00	100.0000%
2	11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,739,451.00	107.5228%
3	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 2,745,291.00	107.7520%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 210.12	FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1465.000 SY	21.00000	30765.00	25.00000	36625.00	25.00000	36625.00
0010 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	46.000 CWT	84.00000	3864.00	100.00000	4600.00	100.00000	4600.00
0015 406.36	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE IVB	1482.000 TON	147.00000	217854.00	155.00000	229710.00	185.00000	274170.00
0020 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0025 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	1000.000 LB	4.00000	4000.00	3.00000	3000.00	10.00000	10000.00
0030 507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	200.000 LF	37.00000	7400.00	60.00000	12000.00	25.00000	5000.00
0035 507.19	MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR	100.000 EACH	45.00000	4500.00	100.00000	10000.00	25.00000	2500.00
0040 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	225.000 GAL	70.00000	15750.00	75.00000	16875.00	75.00000	16875.00
0045 516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	120.000 LF	143.00000	17160.00	150.00000	18000.00	150.00000	18000.00
0050 516.12	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, FINGER PLATE	120.000 LF	3046.00000	365520.00	2500.00000	300000.00	3000.00000	360000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 05/08/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/08/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM 091-2(90)

CONTRACT ID : 19A219

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 2 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 3 ) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	7920.000	SY	17.00000	134640.00	18.00000	142560.00	20.00000	158400.00
0060 527.10 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES AND APPROACHE		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0065 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	7920.000	SY	6.00000	47520.00	20.00000	158400.00	35.00000	277200.00
0070 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (FINGER JOINT STA 481+95.00 NB) (PHASE 1)	1.000	EACH	16375.00000	16375.00	70000.00000	70000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0075 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (FINGER JOINT STA 481+95.00 NB) (PHASE 2)	1.000	EACH	16375.00000	16375.00	70000.00000	70000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0080 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (FINGER JOINT STA 482+20.00 SB) (PHASE 1)	1.000	EACH	16375.00000	16375.00	70000.00000	70000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0085 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (FINGER JOINT STA 482+20.00 SB) (PHASE 2)	1.000	EACH	16375.00000	16375.00	70000.00000	70000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0090 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (FINGER JOINT STA 491+31.00 NB) (PHASE 1)	1.000	EACH	16375.00000	16375.00	70000.00000	70000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0095 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (FINGER JOINT STA 491+31.00 NB) (PHASE 2)	1.000	EACH	16375.00000	16375.00	70000.00000	70000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0100 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (FINGER JOINT STA 491+57.00 SB) (PHASE 1)	1.000	EACH	16375.00000	16375.00	70000.00000	70000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0105 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (FINGER JOINT STA 491+57.00 SB) (PHASE 2)	1.000	EACH	16375.00000	16375.00	70000.00000	70000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0110 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	800.000	SY	530.00000	424000.00	300.00000	240000.00	200.00000	160000.00
0115 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	30.000	CY	3400.00000	102000.00	2500.00000	75000.00	1000.00000	30000.00
0120 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	7920.000	SF	2.00000	15840.00	1.50000	11880.00	1.00000	7920.00
0125 616.225 REPOINTING GRANITE BRIDGE CURB	200.000	GAL	50.00000	10000.00	50.00000	10000.00	50.00000	10000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 05/08/20 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 05/08/20  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM 091-2(90)

CONTRACT ID : 19A219

		( 1 ) 110909070710		( 2 ) 11001574		( 3 ) 980284489601		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	500.000 HR	86.00000	43000.00	90.00000	45000.00	100.00000	50000.00
0135 630.15	FLAGGERS	200.000 HR	45.00000	9000.00	40.00000	8000.00	50.00000	10000.00
0140 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0145 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0150 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0155 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0160 633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	6.000 EACH	200.00000	1200.00	500.00000	3000.00	500.00000	3000.00
0165 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	346180.00000	346180.00	275000.00000	275000.00	275000.00000	275000.00
0170 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	451950.00000	451950.00	370000.00000	370000.00	275000.00000	275000.00
0175 641.17	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL	300.000 DAY	50.00000	15000.00	70.00000	21000.00	50.00000	15000.00
0180 646.2141	6 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	2620.000 LF	0.80000	2096.00	1.00000	2620.00	1.00000	2620.00
0185 646.2151	6 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	2620.000 LF	0.80000	2096.00	1.00000	2620.00	1.00000	2620.00
0190 646.620	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	5260.000 LF	2.50000	13150.00	3.00000	15780.00	0.50000	2630.00
0195 646.630	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	5260.000 LF	2.50000	13150.00	3.00000	15780.00	0.50000	2630.00
0200 646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	500.000 SF	8.50000	4250.00	10.00000	5000.00	1.00000	500.00
0205 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A)	40.000 CY	2260.00000	90400.00	1800.00000	72000.00	2500.00000	100000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,547,786.00	\$	2,739,451.00	\$	2,745,291.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	2,547,786.00	\$	2,739,451.00	\$	2,745,291.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	2,547,786.00	\$	2,739,451.00	\$	2,745,291.00